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EN Warning! Before proceeding with instal-
lation, read the Recommendations and 
Suggest ions in the User Manual.

DE Achtung! Lesen Sie vor Beginn der In-
stallation die Sicherheitshinweise in der 
Gebrauchsanweisung.

FR Attention! Veuillez lire les consignes de 
sécurité que contient la Notice d’utilisa-
tion avant d’installer l’appareil.

IT Attenzione! Prima di procedere all’instal-
lazione, leggere le Avvertenze e Suggeri- 
menti contenute nel Libretto di Uso. 

FI Varoitus! Ennen kuin aloitat asennuksen, 
lue käyttöohjeen sisältämät turvallisuuso-
hjeet.

PT Atenção! Antes de continuar a instalação, 
leia as informações de segurança no Ma-
nual de Utilizador.

ES ¡Atención! Antes de realizar la instala-
ción, lea la información de seguridad del 
Manual del usuario.

NL Waarschuwing! Lees de veiligheidsinfor-
matie in de gebruikershandleiding voor-
dat u met de installatie begint.

NO 

SV CS 

ET Hoiatus! Enne paigaldamist lugege läbi 
kasutusjuhendis olevad ohutusjuhised.

DA Vigtigt! Læs brugsanvisningens instruk-
tioner vedrørende sikkerhed, før instal-
lationen påbegyndes.

HU 

vben.

LT 
-

strukcijoje.

LV 

RO 

RU 

SK 

UK 
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11 = 4x ø10

12h = 4x 6x70

12c = 2x 2,9x6,5

12e = 6x 2,9x12,7

12f = 2x M4x15

12g = 4x M6 x80

12q = 4x 3,5 x9,5

22 = 8x ø6

23 = 4x M6

�
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25 = 1x ø 150 mm25 = 1xø 150 mm
ø 120 mm

Min.
65 cm

Min.
60 cm

Note: "​Concerning AU/NZS area, the minimum accep-
table distance, as stated in AUSTRALIAN and NEW 
ZEALAND NATIONAL DIFFERENCES  according to: AS/
NZS 60335.2.31:2013 used in conjunction with AS/NZS 
60335.1:2011 is of 60 cm."

Min.
65 cm

Min.
60 cm
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1

Ø 10 mm
x4
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12h

11

OK!

5 mm

12g

22
23

OK!

5 mm

2

3 4

5

OK!

5 mm

Min. 650 mm

900 mm

MIN 700 mm
MAX 1040 mm

MIN 700 mm
MAX 1040 mm

60 mm70

696
1080

840
1080

Note: Some installations may require the 
telescopic exhaust cover to be cut to lenght. 
Cut with sharp tin snips or a fine-tooth hack 
saw blade, taking care not to distort or dent 
the exhaust cover.
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12e

12e

12c

12c

25

25

6

8

7

1

2

1

4

MIN 
700 mmMAX 1040 mm

MIN 
700 mmMAX 1040 mm

2
3

5
6

696 mm

1080 mm

840 mm

1080 mm

Note:
if the height 
of the 
framework 
is between 
1030mm to 
1080mm, 
please fixed 
the fra-
mework with 
4 screws 
(1,2,4,6).

12e

12e

12c

12c

25

25
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Ø150

9

25

10

ø 150

25

10

9

ø 120

10

Note: Use the 
transition will 
reduce the 
airflow of the 
cooker hood.
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12q x 4
22 x 4

16
12q x 4
22 x 4
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24
12e

12c
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NOTE: Use the carbon 
filter will reduce the 
airflow of the cooker 
hood.
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